## Fairmount Baptist Church

39 Division Street
Haverstraw, New York 10927
Reverend Dr. Raymond C. Caliman, Pastor
845-429-5835

# Scholarship Application 2024





#### **Eligibility:**

➤ College bound graduating senior attending a Rockland County, New York High School

#### Criteria:

- Completed Scholarship Application
- Acceptance Letter to an Accredited College along with a Bursar Notice
- ➤ Letter of Recommendation from a Teacher, Guidance Counselor or School Administrator
- Verified Applicant Activity Profile(s) that best represents the Candidate
- Personal Essay
- ➤ High School Transcript

**Mission:** To recognize youth that engage in service to others, strive for academic achievement, and exemplify positive character.

#### <u>Personal Essay – 500 Words Typed</u> (select one question)

- ➤ How will you use a college education to affect growth in your home and community?
- ➤ How will you use a college education to enhance your leadership skills and service to others?
- ➤ How has your educational experience prepared you for college?
- ➤ What are your goals for your future?

# Reverend Dr. Raymond C. and Linda Caliman Academic Scholarship Fairmount Baptist Church

# **2024 Scholarship Instructions**

#### **Application Checklist**

Eligible candidates must complete and submit all six parts of the application process for a committee review.

Application Submission Due Date: Saturday, April 20, 2024
Eligible Candidate Interview: Saturday, May 18, 2024
Scholarship Award Ceremony: Sunday, June 9, 2024
Scholarship Award: \$1000.00

Part 1: Candidate Scholarship Application

Part 2: College Acceptance Verification Documents

Part 3: School Recommendation Form and Letter

\_\_\_\_\_ Part 5: Personal Essay (500 word typed and double space)

Part 4: Verified Applicant Activity Profile(s)

\_\_\_\_\_ Part 6: High School Transcript

Part 7: Candidate Photo

Mail all documents in one postmarked envelope addressed as follows:

#### Scholarship Committee

Fairmount Baptist Church 39 Division Street P.O.B. 222 Haverstraw, New York 10927

Fairmount Baptist Church 39 Division Street Haverstraw, New York 10927

# **2024 Student Application**

First Name:	Middle Name	Last Name:	
DOB:	Age:	Gender:	
Home Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Home Phone:			
Cell Phone:			
E-Mail:			
Name of High School and Address:			
Name of Parent or Guardian:			
Principal:			
Guidance Counselor:			
Graduation Date:			
College you plan to attend:			
College Address:			

Fairmount Baptist Church 39 Division Street Haverstraw, New York 10927

# 2024 School Recommendation Form

Applicant Name:			
High School:			
High School Address:			
<ul> <li>Complete School Recommendation Form</li> <li>Write a Letter of Recommendation for the Applicant noting the following:         <i>Personal Qualities - Academic Standing</i></li> <li>Attach School Recommendation Form to Letter of Recommendation</li> <li>Provide documents to the student to complete the application process</li> </ul>			
School Official			
Print Name:	Title:		
Signature:	Date:		
School Official Signature:			

Fairmount Baptist Church 39 Division Street Haverstraw, New York 10927

# **2024** Activity Profile Instructions

Applicants should consider all activities that best represent their skills, talents, and interests.

#### **Activity Examples**

- Academic Clubs
- Community Affiliation
- Church Involvement
- Fine Arts
- Instrumental/Vocal Music
- Leadership Activity
- Performing Arts
- Sports
- Special Talent
- Volunteer Service
- Other
- Provide a Letter of Recommendation for each selected activity noting the following: Personal Qualities / Leadership / Service / Talent / Contributions / Impact
- Letters should be included in the Application Packet to be accepted for consideration.